CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, DOMINGUEZ HILLS REQUEST TO ESTABLISH OR CHANGE A CAMPUS FEE

Complete and Route for Signature Approval

MUST be Submitted no later than the due date: FRIDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2024
Fee requests must be consistent with CSU Student Fee Policy - Executive Order
1102

IMPORTANT: All Category III, IV, V fee proposals will be submitted to the Budget Office. All Category II fee preproposals will be submitted to the respective Vice President for Cabinet's review and discussion.

ρ. σ	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	30 30 Billion		- till 1 00p							2010111
Person Requestin	g Fee:						Date of I	Request:			
Title:				Departme	ent:					Ext:	
Type of Fee: (Check Refer to EP 1102		One)	☐ Categ	ory II 🔲 Catego		ory III 🔲 Catego		ory IV	☐ Catego	ory V	
Title of Fee (Inclu	de course										
information):											
(Check One)	☐ Ne		☐ Exis	sting Fee	☐ Increa		☐ Decre				
Curren	t Fee Rate	:			Р	roposed	Fee Rate	: :			
Description / P establishe	urpose of fe d or adjuste										
Reason for fee i	ncrease or d	ecrease:									
Addition Inforn	nation, if av	ailable:									
Historical Fee Bac the fee establishe last time it was ac	d? When w										
How was the amo		ee									

What effort have been undertaken to mitigate the cost of this fee?			
What efforts or avenues have been pursued before seeking a fee?			
How will students fee balance be programmatically spent? Arereserves aticipated yeat to year?	,		
If this is an increase to an existing fee, what is the present account balance?			
Are there other similar courses with existing fees? It so, pleas list the course fees.			
best of my knowledge, complie	ed to offset costs directly related to th s with the standards specified in Execu	itive Order 110	02.
	the signatures below MUST be obta	ained prior to	submitting this
Department Head:		Date:	
Dean /AVP:		Date:	
Vice President:		Date:	
dministrative/ overhead fees ar	nd inflationary adjustments cannot be a	dded to miscel	laneous course fe

Re	equest to E	stablish	or Adjust	a Stude	nt Fee		
	-		versity, Domi				
Fee Name:			<u> </u>				
Supply/Service Provided:							
Use of Revenue:							
Chartfield (if existing):							
Special Note:							
					A	nnual Reven	ue
	Current					Proposed	Proposed
Course #/Fee Name	Rate	Proposed	Difference	# Student	Current	Yr. 1	Year 2
Current Year							
Proposed Year 1							
Proposed Year 2							
			enditure				
Category	Cur	rent	Propose	d Year 1	Proposed Year 2		r 2
Salaries							
Benefits							
Supplies/Services							
Travel							
Equipment							
Other (explain)							
Total							
Overage (Deficit)							
Beginning Fund Balance							
Ending Fund Balance							

The president is delegated authority for the establishment, oversight and adjustment of Category IV and Category V fees, and for the oversight and adjustment of Category II and III fees. The President shall ensure that appropriate and meaningful consultation occurs prior to adjusting any fee and before requesting that the Chancellor establish a new Category II or Category III fee. The president does have limited authority to establish or adjust Category III fees only within a range as established in Executive Order 1102.

Request to Establish or Adjust a Student Fee California State University, Dominguez Hills Fee Name: Art xxx Course Fee Supply/Service Provided: Art Materials Use of Revenue: Suuport course related expenses, e.g., salary/benefit & OE&E Chartfield (if existing): FTxxx Special Note: Fee will increase by \$1 in subsequent year after initial increase.

									Ar	าทนส	al Reven	ue	
	Cur	rent								Pr	oposed	Pro	posed
Course #/Fee Name	Ra	ate	Prop	osed	Diff	ference	# Student	C	urrent		Yr. 1	Y	ear 2
Current Year	\$	80					45	\$	3,600				
Proposed Year 1			\$	110	\$	30	50			\$	5,500		
Proposed Year 2			\$	111	\$	1	55					\$	6,105

Expenditure										
Category		Current		Proposed Year 1		Proposed Year 2				
Salaries	\$	2,000	\$	2,060	\$	2,122				
Benefits	\$	900	\$	968	\$	1,040				
Supplies/Services	\$	500	\$	515	\$	530				
Travel	\$	500	\$	515	\$	530				
Equipment	\$	200	\$	206	\$	212				
Other (explain)	\$	200	\$	206	\$	212				
Total	\$	4,300	\$	4,470	\$	4,647				
Overage (Deficit)	\$	(700)	\$	1,030	\$	1,458				
Beginning Fund Balance	\$	600	\$	(100)	\$	930				
Ending Fund Balance	\$	(100)	\$	930	\$	2,388				

The president is delegated authority for the establishment, oversight and adjustment of Category IV and Category V fees, and for the oversight and adjustment of Category II and III fees. The President shall ensure that appropriate and meaningful consultation occurs prior to adjusting any fee and before requesting that the Chancellor establish a new Category II or Category III fee. The president does have limited authority to establish or adjust Category III fees only within a range as established in Executive Order 1102.